

**FOI 287/2016**

**REQUEST AND RESPONSE**

- How many cases of fly tipping have you been tasked to deal with between 2010 and 2015? Are you able to give a breakdown for each year?

**Answer:**

2010 =	825
2011 =	928
2012 =	985
2013 =	967
2014 =	1150
2015 =	1206

- How much money has it cost you to deal with fly tipping between 2010 and 2015? Are you able to give a break down for each year?

**Answer:**

Cost based upon 2 man crew and 3.5 tonne caged vehicle as part of the street sweeping contract;

2010 =	£59,000
2011 =	£61,000
2012 =	£63,448
2013 =	£65,542
2014 =	£67,377
2015 =	£68,118

- How much money have you collected in fines for fly tipping between 2010 and 2015? Are you able to give break down for each year?

**Answer:**

This information is not available.